GRAND FORKS DEER SURVEY
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Zip Code:
VOH1HO

VOH 1H1

VOH 1H2

VOH 1H3
VOH 1H4

Gender:
Male

Female

1820

21-40

41-60

61+

Lived in GF:

1-2 years

~3-5 years
6-10years
M-20years

21+years

Concerns regarding herd
Deerlvehicle collisions

Deer damage to gardens/flowers
Human health risks

Overall health/well being of herd

Overpopulation of the herd

Deer aggression towards humans

Deer aggression towards pets
No concerns

Averages

_19.21%

1.84%
16.58%
0.26%
2.11%

46.79%
53.21%

0.26%
8.68%

. 35.53%

556.63%

11.02%
12.60%
10.24%
18.64%
47.51%

17.20%

16.55%

10.66%
14.58%
13.21%
11.31%
4.71%



i Don't know
6 How much property damage by deer
$0-$150
$150-9300
. $300-$500
.. $600-$1000
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~ Other - Over $1000
f Other
7 Money in vehicle damage

a Total Dollars

b _Average
8 Methods used to protect property
fencing
_repellants
noise
other
9 Money spent to deer proof yard
a $0-$200
b $200-$500
c $500-$1000
d $1000-$2000

e _Over $2000 average
f Other
10 Do you/family feed deer?
a Yes
b No
11 Do you support anti feeding bylaw?
a Yes
b No
12 Government Responsible
a Municipal
b Provincial
¢ Both _

13 Municipal tax dollars willing to spend?

a $0-$1000 =
b $1000-$5000 =
c _ $5000-$10000 .
d $10000+
14  Future of deer in Grand Forks

0.26%

41.42%
16.57%
19.82%

- 15.68%

$
1,063.64

6.51%

$
302,902.00

$
15,145.10

55.26%
18.98%
8.46%

17.29%

97.53%
0.65%
0.59%
0.81%

$
4,269.23

0.43%

9.38%
90.62%

78.86%
21.14%

15.06%
13.92%

41.47%
16.05%
18.73%
23.75%
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slight increase

0.28%
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moderate increase 2.20%
substantial increase 1.65%
staythesame 15.70%
_slight decrease 5.79%
__moderate decrease 13.77%
_substantial decrease . 58372%
_don'tknow ..6.89%
Conflict Reduction Action:
. deer resistant plantings 28%
repellants 16%
_fencing . 20%
__public education 36%
Like to see mgmt actions to reduce herd?
Yes 74%
No 26%
How important is each consideration: Very Important Moderately Not Important
Is practical and achievable 85.00% 10.00% 5.00%
Offers a quick solution 39.12% 36.39% 24.49%
Offers a long term solution 82.03% 8.50% 9.48%
Minimizes costs to taxpayers 49.17% 38.54% 12.29%
Make harvested meat available 24.20% 26.69% 49.11%
Minimize animal suffering 73.00% 16.00% 11.00%
Minimize safety risks to humans 71.81% 19.46% 8.72%
Maintain a healthy deer population 47 .49% 27.76% 24.75%





