GRAND FORKS DEER SURVEY

		Averages
1 2	Zip Code:	
а	V0H 1HO	79.21%
b	VOH 1H1	1.84%
С	VOH 1H2	16.58%
d	VOH 1H3	0.26%
е	VOH 1H4	2.11%
2 (Gender:	3:
а	Male	46.79%
b	Female	53.21%
3 /	Age:	
а	18-20	0.26%
b	21-40	8.68%
С	41-60	35.53%
d	61+	55.53%
4 L	ived in GF:	
а	1-2 years	11.02%
b	3-5 years	12.60%
С	6-10 years	10.24%
d	11-20 years	18.64%
е	21+ years	47.51%
5 C	oncerns regarding herd	
а	Deer/vehicle collisions	17.20%
b	Deer damage to gardens/flowers	16.55%
С	Human health risks	11.51%
d	Overall health/well being of herd	10.66%
е	Overpopulation of the herd	14.58%
f	Deer aggression towards humans	13.21%
g	Deer aggression towards pets	11.31%
h	No concerns	4.71%

i	Don't know	0.26%
6	How much property damage by deer	
а	\$0-\$150	41.42%
b	\$150-\$300	16.57%
С	\$300-\$500	19.82%
d	\$600-\$1000	15.68%
		\$
е	Other - Over \$1000	1,063.64
f		6.51%
7	Money in vehicle damage	
а	Total Dollars	\$ 302,902.00
u	Total Bollaio	\$
b	Average	15,145.10
8	Methods used to protect property	
а	fencing	55.26%
b	repellants	18.98%
С	noise	8.46%
d	other	17.29%
9	Money spent to deer proof yard	
а	\$0-\$200	97.53%
b	\$200-\$500	0.65%
С	\$500-\$1000	0.59%
d	\$1000-\$2000	0.81%
		\$
е	Over \$2000 average	4,269.23
f	Other	0.43%
10	Do you/family feed deer?	
а	Yes	9.38%
b	No	90.62%
11	Do you support anti feeding bylaw?	
а	Yes	78.86%
b	No	21.14%
12	Government Responsible	
а	Municipal	15.06%
b	Provincial	13.92%
C	Both	71.02%
13	Municipal tax dollars willing to spend?	P
а	\$0-\$1000	41.47%
b	\$1000-\$5000	16.05%
С	\$5000-\$10000	18.73%
d	\$10000+	23.75%
14	Future of deer in Grand Forks	

а	slight increase			0.28%
b	moderate increase			2.20%
С	substantial increase			1.65%
d	stay the same			15.70%
е	slight decrease			5.79%
f	moderate decrease			13.77%
g	substantial decrease			53.72%
h	don't know			6.89%
15	Conflict Reduction Action:			
а	deer resistant plantings			28%
b	repellants			16%
С	fencing			20%
d	public education			36%
16	Like to see mgmt actions to reduce herd?			
а	Yes			74%
b	No			26%
17	How important is each consideration:	Very Important	Moderately	Not Important
а	Is practical and achievable	85.00%	10.00%	5.00%
b	Offers a quick solution	39.12%	36.39%	24.49%
С	Offers a long term solution	82.03%	8.50%	9.48%
d	Minimizes costs to taxpayers	49.17%	38.54%	12.29%
е	Make harvested meat available	24.20%	26.69%	49.11%
f	Minimize animal suffering	73.00%	16.00%	11.00%
g	Minimize safety risks to humans	71.81%	19.46%	8.72%
h	Maintain a healthy deer population	47.49%	27.76%	24.75%